
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS RUSHING MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

PASS RECEIVING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PASS RECEIVING MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

PASSING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PASSING MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

RECEIVER

Dean, Samuel

Natcher, Charlie

Thiessen, Chase

Busby, Leyton

9

8

40

9

1322Totals 169 33

PASS

REC

1

4

4

2

1

1

PASSLONG

GAIN

12

21

17

33

9

8

1

2

1

2

1

PASS

RECEIVER

Boechler, Jack

PASS

REC

0

1

1

2

0

0

0

Totals 15

No Targeted Receiver 1

YARDS

0

2

4

4

0

0

0

0 0 0

LONG

GAIN

0

2

4

7

0

0

0

1

0

1

5 30.4

12:05 6:52 18:57 11:55 17:08 29:03

01

4 30 3

42.51 40.0 1 45.0 3 30.3 2 30.5

11 737 48 4 25

7

41 64 105

84

3 8 2

2 5

5

10

31 0 31

15

-1 11

9

7

1

1 0

0 0 0 0

33 169

75

3 5

0

68 20

13

20

2

22

1 1 0 0

0 0 0

7 50

0 0 0

1

10 17

Perrin, Liam 22 13 0

85 14

0

0

0

0

46

82

36

27

TD

0

0

0

18

20

10

#

Pauls, Luke

Hunter, Dante

Hallgrimson, Mason

TRGT

2

1

19 105 32Totals 0

32

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

20 Pauls, Luke 1

27

02

7

2

32 Willey-Hiebert, Joseph 5 2

729

014Hill, Alex 4 29

5 0

0

2 026 1 2

7 Perrin, Liam 4 25 16

1

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

5 Dean, Samuel 7 60 26 0

#

2 Wheeler, Lyndon 1

CARRCARRIER

BALL

1 1

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

12 3 15

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

9

195 53 248

9 0

88

136

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

37 0MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

7:30 PMThursday, September 4, 2025

Totals 13 88 26 1

0

1

6

15 6

YARDS

12

56

44

5

# TD

1

PASS PASS

TRGT

1

Totals 22 13 169 33

2

0

088

4

1

1

82

18

0 4

4

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

169 33 0 47

COMP

10 7 1

0

YARDS LONG INT TD

7105

Totals 15

# PASSER ATT

7 Hill, Alex 15 5

05 10 7 1



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PUNTING MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

PUNT RETURNS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PUNT RETURNS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

KICK OFF BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS KICK OFF MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

KICK OFF RETURNS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS KICK OFF RETURNS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

FIELD GOALS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS FIELD GOALS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

MISSED FIELD GOALS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS MISSED FIELD GOALS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSBISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSMARION GRAHAM FALCONS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

0 0

Totals 0 0

Totals

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

00 0 Totals 0 0 0

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

NO YDS

Totals 1 0 0 0

#

0

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

0

KICKER

0 0 0

LONGT YDS

LONG

GROSS

0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

17 0Totals 5 58

11 Vaghashia, Mridul 1 0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

0

24 0

LONG

8

85

32 Willey-Hiebert, Joseph

Totals

0

Totals 2

0

11

5050

11

12

18 Boechler, Jack

0

0

LONG TD

26

2

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

50 0

Totals

1

2 20 13 0

0

27 17

1 50

LONGNO YDS

1

NO YARDS

7

26

GROSS

43Totals 152

7 012 2

152 43

GROSS

Hill, Alex 039

SLONG

5

5 39 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

12

11 Vaghashia, Mridul 5 4

RETURNER NO YARDS

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

0

GROSS

#

Totals 1 24

Totals 1 0 0

11 Vaghashia, Mridul 1 0

0

06 1 24

180

TD

238

NO

5

24

# KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

52 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

52

YARDS

41 0

180238

GROSS

YDS

Totals 5 4

Totals 5 109

11 Vaghashia, Mridul 5

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

18 Natcher, Charlie 2 56 41 0

5 Dean, Samuel 1

6 2 33 19 0

20

4585

20

1

0

LONG TD# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals 2 73

11 Vaghashia, Mridul 2

#

45 1 785 73

KICKER

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

0

0

37

8

0

0

0

13

0

0

0

29

16

0

0
0

0 0 0

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 0 0

VISITOR
3713

0

37

0
37

0

#

4 0 37TOTAL 1 5 0 1

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

2TEAM SCORING 1

1218 Natcher, Charlie 2

1 4 511 Vaghashia, Mridul

615 1

62 Wheeler, Lyndon 1

65 Dean, Samuel 1

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

MARION GRAHAM FALCONS
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FINAL

QUARTER SCORE
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0

1st QTR 2nd QTR

13
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SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

1

6

4:22
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000

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

1

1

 

6

1

1

1

9:50

10:54

10:54

4:31

4:22

12:00

3:37

3:37

 

TD

C1

TD

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Thursday, September 4, 2025

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS (37) MARION GRAHAM FALCONS (0)

Points

6

1

6

Type of

Score Quarter Time

 

 

TD

C1

SY

TD

6

1

 

 

 

2

C1

TD

C1

S

Points

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Quarter

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

5:09

12:00

#

Player

18

11

2

5

11

TEAM

18

11

15

11

11

Scoring Play

7 YD PASS

CONVERT

1 YD RUSH

12 YD PASS

CONVERT

CONCEDED 19 YDS

33 YD PASS

CONVERT

17 YD PASS

CONVERT

45 YD PUNT

Time #

Player

Scoring Play

 

 



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

11

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PENALTIES MARION GRAHAM FALCONS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Thursday, September 4, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 7:30 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

0

18

5

50

Defense

Offense

Special Teams25

S

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

0

2

1

4

7

0

4

2

5

0

20

5

2

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 7350

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

2

1

10

1

1

0

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT  INFRACTION

DEC

1
1
1
2
2

1 MG 15

BJM S

20
52

17

 Face Masking
 No Yards
 Offside
 Offside

MG

5MG S
MG D
MG D

 Unnecessary Roughness
 Illegal Substitution

2
1
15BJM D

2 BJM O  Time Count 5
2 MG S  No Yards 5

10
2 MG D  Illegal Substitution 10 BJM
2 MG S 6  Illegal Block 10

3 MG D  Offside 5 BJM
2 BJM S 11  Illegal Kick-off out of bounds 10

3 BJM S 44  Holding 10
3 MG S 54  Unnecessary Roughness 15

4 MG O  Offside 5
3 BJM S 11  Time Count 5

 Offside 5
4 MG O 54  Holding DEC
4 BJM D

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

4 2 1. 4 2 Roscoe, Hudson QB 5 1 11

8 Wheeler, Levi DL 1 1 3 1 2

14 Newell, Levi LB 1 5 5 0 4 4 Bosch, Noah DL 1 2

16 Saccucci, Jayden DB 1 1 3 5 Houmphanh, Ashton RB 2 4

17 Harding, Jackson DB 1 2 6 Pettapiece, Blaze WR 1 1 0 0 0 4

20 1 2 7 Hill, Alex QB 1 2

21 3 1. 1 8 8 1 1 1 5

23 1 1 4 12 3 1 7

24 2 1 5 14 Olfert, Reid DB 2 1 6

40 1 2 43 2 4

44 Kearley, Eli DL 8 16 51 1 2

45 Pura, Dylan HB 1 1 1 5 52 Gauthier, Dominic OL 1 4

54 1 1 4 54 Mysko, Seth LB 3 1. 9

90 1 2 93 1 1

92 1 2 100 1 4

96 2 1. 1. 7                   

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 23 2 4 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 71 TOTALS 18 4 7 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67

Total Plays 47 Null Plays 13 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 57 Null Plays 26 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Jaime Lammerding

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

Thursday, September 4, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK


