GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

PLAYED AT: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

HOME: MARION GRAHAM FALCONS **SCORE:** 0

DATE:Thursday, September 4, 2025TIME:7:30 PMVISITOR:BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTSSCORE:37

ATTENDANCE:

_	BISHOP JA	MES MAHON	EY SAINTS	MARION GRAHAM FALCONS				
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS		
FIRST DOWNS	12	3	15	2	5	7		
YARDS RUSHING	68	20	88	41	64	105		
YARDS PASSING	136	33	169	-1	11	10		
TEAM LOSSES	9	0	9	31	0	31		
NET OFFENSE	195	53	248	9	75	84		
PASSES MADE/TRIED	10 / 17	3 / 5	13 / 22	3 / 8	2 / 7	5 / 15		
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	0	0	0	0	1	1		
FUMBLES/LOST	1 / 1	0 / 0	1 / 1	0 / 0	0 / 0	0 / 0		
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	0	0	0	1	0	1		
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	1 / 40.0	1 / 45.0	2 / 42.5	3 / 30.3	2 / 30.5	5 / 30.4		
PENALTIES / YARDS	4 / 30	3 / 20	7 / 50	7 / 48	4 / 25	11 / 73		
TIME OF POSSESSION	12:05	6:52	18:57	11:55	17:08	29:03		

KUSH	ING BISHO	JP JAMII	LS MAH	UNEY SA	MNIS		KUSH	IING .	MAKION	N GRAHA	AM FAL	CON
	BALL	TIMES		LONG		П		BALL	TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD		#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TI
2	Wheeler, Lyndon	1	1	1	1		7	Hill, Alex	4	29	14	0
5	Dean, Samuel	7	60	26	0	I	20	Pauls, Luke	1	2	2	0
7	Perrin Liam	4	25	16	0		27		9	72	32	0

2	Wheeler, Lyndon	1	1	1	1
5	Dean, Samuel	7	60	26	0
7	Perrin, Liam	4	25	16	0
26		1	2	2	0
		•			
		•			
	Totals	13	88	26	1

20	Pauls, Luke	1	2	2	0
27		9	72	32	0
32	Willey-Hiebert, Joseph	5	2	5	0
	Totals	19	105	32	0

PASS RECEIVING		RECEIVING	BISHOP JAMES MA	HONEY SAINTS	PASS RI	ECEIVING	MARION GRAHAM FALCONS			
		PASS	PASS PASS	LONG		PASS	PASS PASS	LONG		

RECEIVER	TRGT	DEC			
	INGI	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD
Dean, Samuel	1	1	12	12	1
	9	4	56	21	0
	6	4	44	17	1
Natcher, Charlie	4	2	40	33	2
Thiessen, Chase	1	1	9	9	0
Busby, Leyton	1	1	8	8	0
_					
Totals	22	13	169	33	4
	Thiessen, Chase Busby, Leyton	Natcher, Charlie 4 Thiessen, Chase 1 Busby, Leyton 1	Matcher, Charlie 4 2 Thiessen, Chase 1 1 Busby, Leyton 1 1	6 4 44 Natcher, Charlie 4 2 40 Thiessen, Chase 1 1 9 Busby, Leyton 1 1 8	6

I ASS	RECEIVING	MARION GRAHAM FALCONS								
	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG					
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD				
10		2	0	0	0	0				
18	Boechler, Jack	1	1	2	2	0				
20	Pauls, Luke	1	1	4	4	0				
27		2	2	4	7	0				
36		1	0	0	0	0				
46	Hunter, Dante	2	0	0	0	0				
82	Hallgrimson, Mason	1	0	0	0	0				
85		4	1	0	0	0				
	No Targeted Receiver	1								
	Totals	15	5	10	7	0				

PASS	ING B	ISHOP	JAMI	ES MAH	ONEY	SAI	NTS
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
7	Perrin, Liam	22	13	169	33	0	4
	Totals	22	13	169	33	0	4

PASS	ING	MARION GRAHAM FALCONS										
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD					
7	Hill, Alex	15	5	10	7	1	0					
	Totals	15	5	10	7	1	0					



Totals

SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

Totals

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

					G	AM	E ST.	ATIS '	FICS	SUM	MARY					
VISIT	OR: B	ISHOP JAME	ES MAH	IONEY	SAIN	TS		_	HOM	E: <u>M</u> A	RION GRAHAM FA	LCON	S			=
PUNT	ING		BISHO	OP JAN	<u> 1ES N</u>	1 <u>AH</u> (ONEY S	AINTS	PUNT	ING		MARI	ON GI	RAHA	M FAL	CONS
		*********			GROSS	111							GROSS	11121		
# 11	V1	KICKER		NO 2	YDS 85	YD	_	S 1	#	Hill, A	KICKER	NO 5	YDS	YDS	LONG	S 0
11	vagnas	shia, Mridul		2	83	73	45	1	7	HIII, A	liex	3	152	43	39	U
			Totals	2	85	73	45	1			Totals	5	152	43	39	0
PUNT	RETU	RNS	BISHO	OP JAN	IES N	1АН(ONEY S	AINTS	PUNT	RETU	JRNS	MARI	ON GI	RAHA	M FAL	CONS
#		RETURNER	}	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD	#		RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD
5	Dean,	Samuel		1		20	20	0	12			2	1	12	7	0
6 18	Nataha	r, Charlie		2		33 56	19 41	0								
10	Natche	r, Charne			+	00	41	U	-							
			Totals	5	1	09	41	0			Totals	2	1	12	7	0
KICK	OFF		BISHO	OP JAN	IES N	ІАНО	ONEY S	AINTS	KICK	OFF		MARI	ON GI	RAHA	M FAL	CONS
					GROSS	NE	Г						GROSS	NET		
#		KICKER		NO	YDS	YD			#	- 1	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
11	Vagha	shia, Mridul		5	238	180	0 52	0	18	Boech	ler, Jack	1	50	26	50	0
									-							
			Totals	5	238	180	0 52	0			Totals	1	50	26	50	0
KICK	OFF	RETURNS	BISH	D IAN	AES V	/ A 11/	ONEY S	AINTS	KICK	OFFI	RETURNS	MADI	ON CI	ОЛИЛ	M FAL	CONS
#	OFF	RETURNER		NO			LONG		#	OFF	RETURNER	NO			LONG	
6			_	1	_	24	24	0	8			1	_	11	11	0
									32	Willey	-Hiebert, Joseph	2	2	27	17	0
									85			2	2	20	13	0
					-											
					+											
			Totals	1	1	24	24	0			Totals	5	5	58	17	0
FIFT	D GOA	1 5	BISH	D IAN	AES V	/ A 11/	ONEY S	AINTS	FIFI	D GOA	16	MADI	ON CI	ОЛИЛ	M FAL	CONS
#	JUJA	KICKER	DISII	TRIE			TYDS		#	U GOA	KICKER	TRIE			T YDS	
11	Vagha	shia, Mridul		1	_	0	0	0								
			TD 4.1		-	•					TD 4.1		-			
			Totals	1		0	0	0			Totals	0		0	0	0
MISS	ED FIE	LD GOALS	BISHO	OP JAN		1	ONEY S	AINTS	MISS	ED FIE	ELD GOALS	MARI			M FAL	CONS
,,,		MICKED			GROSS				,,,		MICKED		GROSS			
# 11	Vaghas	KICKER shia, Mridul		NO 1	YDS 0	YD:	_	6 S	#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
- 11	v agna.	ma, maar		1	0	0		0								
			Totals	1	0	0	0	0			Totals	0	0	0	0	0
MISS	ED FIE	LD GOAL I	RBISHO	NSJAN	IES N	ІАНО	ONEY S	AINTS	MISS	ED FIE	ELD GOAL RETUR	MSARI	ON GI	RAHA	M FAL	CONS
#		RETURNER		NO			LONG		#		RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
-					+				-				+	\dashv		
			Totals	0	+	0	0	0			Totals	0	+	0	0	0
	~~			U		J	U	U	L	ac				v	v	
	CONV #	ERTS (1 PC	OINT) CKER	1	TRIE	ח ב	GOOD				VERTS (1 POINT) KICKER		TRIE	D C	OOD	
	11	Vaghashia, N			5	שוע,	4			#	NICKER		TRIE	ש ע	עטכ	
		. 4511451114, 1	-11001		J					—			-			

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

VISITOR: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
2	Wheeler, Lyndon	1		1					6
5	Dean, Samuel			1					6
11	Vaghashia, Mrid	lul				1	4		5
15				1					6
18	Natcher, Charlie	:		2					12
TEAM	I SCORING	SAFETIES	1						2
TOTA	L		1	5	0	1	4	0	37

HOME: MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

TOTA	ГОТАL			0	0	0	0	0	0
	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
						1			
						1			
						1			
						1			
						†			
						†			
						+			
						+ +			
						+			
#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
Ш		DLAMED		TD	EC	CINICLE	C1	CO	TOTAL

QUARTER SCORES

QUINTERBOOK	50					
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITOR	13	16 29	8 37	0 37	0 37	37
НОМЕ	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0





OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

DATE: Thursday, September 4, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS	HOME: MARION GRAHAM FALCONS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

	BISHC	P JAMI	ES MAH	ONEY SAINTS (37)			MA	ARION (GRAHAN	M FALCONS (0)	
Type of			Player	(0.)		Type of			Player	(0)	
Score	Quarter		#	Scoring Play	Points		Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points
TD	1	4:22	18	7 YD PASS	6						
C1	1	4:22	11	CONVERT	1						
TD	1	12:00	2	1 YD RUSH	6						
TD	2	3:37	5	12 YD PASS	6						
C1	2	3:37	11	CONVERT	1						
SY	2	9:50		CONCEDED 19 YDS	2						
TD	2	10:54	18	33 YD PASS	6						
C1	2	10:54	11	CONVERT	1						
TD	3	4:31	15	17 YD PASS	6						
C1	3	5:09	11	CONVERT	1						
S	3	12:00	11	45 YD PUNT	1						
						-					
						-					
						<u> </u>					

QUARTER SCORE

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY	13	16	8	0	0	37
MARION GRAHAM FALCO	0	0	0	0	0	0





PENALTY SUMMARY

DATE: Thursday, September 4, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS	HOME: MARION GRAHAM FALCONS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 7:30 PM

TEAM PENALTIES

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PENALTIES

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	2	20
Offense	1	5
Special Teams	4	25
TOTAL	7	50
Opponent First Do	owns Awarded	1
Penalties Declined	l by Opponent	1
Yardage Forfeited	by Penalty	0

MARION GRAHAM FALCONS PENALTIES

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	4	18
Offense	2	5
Special Teams	5	50
TOTAL	11	73
Opponent First D	owns Awarded	2
Penalties Decline	d by Opponent	1

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

OTR	TEAM	UNIT	PLAYER	INFRACTION	YARDAGE	GAIN FORFEITED	FIRST DOWN
1	MG	S	2	Face Masking	15		
1	MG	S	20	No Yards	5		
1	MG	D	52	Offside	2		
1	MG	D		Offside	1		
2	BJM	D	17	Unnecessary Roughness	15		MG
2	BJM	S		Illegal Substitution	DEC		
2	MG	S		No Yards	5		
2	BJM	0		Time Count	5		
2	MG	S	6	Illegal Block	10	10	
2	MG	D		Illegal Substitution	10		BJM
2	BJM	S	11	Illegal Kick-off out of bounds	10		
3	MG	D		Offside	5		BJM
3	MG	S	54	Unnecessary Roughness	15		
3	BJM	S	44	Holding	10		
3	BJM	S	11	Time Count	5		
4	MG	0		Offside	5		
4	BJM	D		Offside	5		
4	MG	0	54	Holding	DEC		

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

			ВІ	SHO)P J	\ AME		TOR		Y SA	INI	s								
POI	NT VALUES		2	1	2	1	3		4	2	2	2			2	4			2	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS		AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	вк	KD	FF	FR	FR- YD		FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
4			2					1.												4
	Wheeler, Levi	DL				1														1
	Newell, Levi	LB														1	5	5	0	4
	Saccucci, Jayden	DB				1				1										3
17	Harding, Jackson	DB	1																	2
20										1										2
21			3					1.		1										8
23			1		1															4
24			2	1																5
40			1																	2
	Kearley, Eli	DL	8																	16
45	Pura, Dylan	НВ	1	1	1															5
54			1		1															4
90					1															2
92			1																	2
96			2				1.	1.												7
	TOTALS		23	2	4	2	1	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	5	5	0	71
	Total Plays	47								Nu	II PI	lays	13		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	
	T																			

							НО													
DOI	NT VALUES		2			N G		IAM				2			2	4			2	
		1	2	1	2	1	3	I	4	2	2	2	FR-	FR-	PR-	4	IN-	IN-	2 IN-	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS			ST	SA	QS	TFL	BK	KD	FF	FR	YD	LG	TD	IN	YD	LG	TD	PTS
2	Roscoe, Hudson	QB	5	1																11
3			1																	2
4	Bosch, Noah	DL			1															2
	Houmphanh, Ashton	RB	2																	4
6	Pettapiece, Blaze	WR			1							1	0	0	0					4
7	Hill, Alex	QB			1															2
8			1	1	1															5
12			3	1																7
14	Olfert, Reid	DB	2		1															6
43					2															4
51			1																	2
52	Gauthier, Dominic	OL							1											4
54	Mysko, Seth	LB	3				1.													9
93				1																1
100									1											4
																			\vdash	\vdash
	TOTALS		18	4	7	0	1	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	67
-	Total Plays	57	10			U	<u> </u>				II PI			U				kles		01

 LEGEND

 TA - Defensive Tackle
 BK - Blocked Kick

 AS - Assisted Tackle
 FF - Forced Fumble

 ST - Special Teams Tackle
 FR - Fumble Return

 SA - Special Teams Assist
 FR-YD - Fumble Yards

 QS - Quarterback Sack
 FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

 TFL - Tackle For Loss
 FR-TD - Fumble TD

KD - Pass Knock Down
IN - Interceptions
IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-LG - Longest Interception Return
IN-TD - Interception TD
PTS - Total Defensive Points

STATISTICIAN:

Jaime Lammerding

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

at

MARION GRAHAM FALCONS

Thursday, September 4, 2025 SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

